
2/27/2020 3:42:11 PM Page 1 of 3

Budget Report
Dallas County, IA Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 10/31/2019

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Depart: 09 - E-911
Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS
Misc State Grants & Reimb 0.00 63,705.52 63,705.52 0.00 %0.004011-2-09-0500-2710000 0.00
E911 Surcharge-Wireless Surchar… 0.00 102,252.12 102,252.12 0.00 %14,512.314011-4-09-0500-1310254 0.00

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS Total: 165,957.6414,512.310.00 0.00 165,957.64 0.00 %

Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge Total: 165,957.6414,512.310.00 0.00 165,957.64 0.00 %

Depart: 09 - E-911 Total: 165,957.6414,512.310.00 0.00 165,957.64 0.00 %

Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs
Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund

Function: 4413 - Regional MHDS Fund
Miscellaneous--Credit Prior Year … 0.00 1,392.00 1,392.00 0.00 %1,392.007701-4-35-4413-8490917 0.00

Function: 4413 - Regional MHDS Fund Total: 1,392.001,392.000.00 0.00 1,392.00 0.00 %

Function: 4414 - 4414
Regional Distribution to Fiscal Ag… 0.00 751,096.00 751,096.00 0.00 %0.007701-4-35-4414-2540235 0.00
Miscellaneous 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 %0.007701-4-35-4414-8490000 0.00

Function: 4414 - 4414 Total: 751,121.000.000.00 0.00 751,121.00 0.00 %

Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund Total: 752,513.001,392.000.00 0.00 752,513.00 0.00 %

Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs Total: 752,513.001,392.000.00 0.00 752,513.00 0.00 %

Depart: 68 - Emergency Management
Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management

Intra-County Reimbursement 0.00 37,500.00 37,500.00 0.00 %37,500.004000-0-68-0000-2593000 0.00
Function: 0000 - Old 10000

Misc State Grants & Reimb 0.00 499.00 499.00 0.00 %499.004000-0-68-0000-2710201 0.00
Function: 0000 - Old 10000 Total: 499.00499.000.00 0.00 499.00 0.00 %

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS
Misc State Grants & Reimb 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 %0.004000-2-68-0500-2710000 0.00
Misc Federal Grants & Reimb 0.00 1,421.57 1,421.57 0.00 %0.004000-2-68-0500-2890000 0.00
Misc Federal Grants & Reimb-Fuel… 0.00 128.58 128.58 0.00 %0.004000-2-68-0500-2890680 0.00
Miscellaneous-Insurance Reimb fo… 0.00 1,245.69 1,245.69 0.00 %1,245.694000-4-68-0500-8490914 0.00

Function: 0500 - AGENCY FUNDS Total: 3,795.841,245.690.00 0.00 3,795.84 0.00 %

Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management Total: 41,794.8439,244.690.00 0.00 41,794.84 0.00 %

Depart: 68 - Emergency Management Total: 41,794.8439,244.690.00 0.00 41,794.84 0.00 %

Report Total: 55,149.00 960,265.480.00 0.00 960,265.48 0.00 %
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Group Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Period

ActivityFunctio…
Current

Total Budget
Original

Total Budget
Percent

Remaining

Depart: 09 - E-911
Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge

0500 - AGENCY FUNDS 165,957.6414,512.310.00 0.00 165,957.64 0.00 %
165,957.6414,512.310.00 0.00 165,957.64Fund: 4011 - E911 Surcharge Total: 0.00 %

165,957.6414,512.310.00 0.00 165,957.64Depart: 09 - E-911 Total: 0.00 %

Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs
Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund

4413 - Regional MHDS Fund 1,392.001,392.000.00 0.00 1,392.00 0.00 %
4414 - 4414 751,121.000.000.00 0.00 751,121.00 0.00 %

752,513.001,392.000.00 0.00 752,513.00Fund: 7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund Total: 0.00 %

752,513.001,392.000.00 0.00 752,513.00Depart: 35 - Dallas County Community Servs Total: 0.00 %

Depart: 68 - Emergency Management
Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management

37,500.0037,500.000.00 0.00 37,500.00 0.00 %
0000 - Old 10000 499.00499.000.00 0.00 499.00 0.00 %
0500 - AGENCY FUNDS 3,795.841,245.690.00 0.00 3,795.84 0.00 %

41,794.8439,244.690.00 0.00 41,794.84Fund: 4000 - Emergency Management Total: 0.00 %

41,794.8439,244.690.00 0.00 41,794.84Depart: 68 - Emergency Management Total: 0.00 %

Report Total: 55,149.00 960,265.480.00 0.00 960,265.48 0.00 %



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 10/31/2019

2/27/2020 3:42:11 PM Page 3 of 3

Fund Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)Fund
Period

Activity
Current

Total Budget
Original

Total Budget
Percent

Remaining

4000 - Emergency Management 41,794.8439,244.690.00 0.00 41,794.84 0.00 %
4011 - E911 Surcharge 165,957.6414,512.310.00 0.00 165,957.64 0.00 %
7701 - Heart of Iowa Regional Fund 752,513.001,392.000.00 0.00 752,513.00 0.00 %

Report Total: 55,149.00 960,265.480.00 0.00 960,265.48 0.00 %


